SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 9312/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/09/2015 in CRLA No. 81/2001 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad)

MADHAV Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

www.ecourtsindia.com

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek C. Solshe, Adv.

Mr. C. G. Solshe, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Application for exemption from filing official translation is

allowed.

Issue notice returnable after four weeks.

for the State Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel

Maharashtra is granted.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vishal Anand

Date: 2015.11.06

16:37:52 EASST

Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com